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These are the findings from an Ipsos
global survey on behalf of the Bill and
Melinda Gates Foundation that look
at public opinion of the progress in
global development. The results
highlight how people from 28
countries frequently believe the
world is in worse shape than it
actually is and underestimate the
progress made on improving lives
around the world and in their own
country.
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Global Knowledge of Development Progress




Average Knowledge of Development Progress

Average correct
out of 8




How do countries around the world
compare with their knowledge of
developmental aid?

Citizens in the developing world
are more likely to be
knowledgeable about the positive
impacts of developmental aid
around the world.

Country

Global
Kenya
Senegal
China
Indonesia
India
Nigeria
Brazil
Mexico

Peru

Poland
South Korea
Saudi Arabia
Hungary
Sweden
Turkey
Russia
South Africa
Australia
Argentina
Great Britain
Canada
Italy

Japan
United States
Germany
Belgium
France
Spain

Source
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Perceptions of the most urgent problems
around the globe




What is the most important
problem facing your country?




Which three of the following
topics do you find the most
worrying in your country?

Corruption is seen as the most
worrying problem in individual
countries.

Country % Agree Biggest Problem in Their Country

Corruption

Unemployment
Poverty

Social inequality
Crime

Health

Terrorism
Education

Taxes

Immigration
Political extremism

Climate change

Inflation _ 10%
Maintaining the welfare state_ 10%

None of these . 29%




Most Worrying Issue in Country
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Which three of the following
topics do you find the most
worrying in your country?

- Corruption -

Developing countries are most
likely to view corruption as
problem.

Country

Global

Peru

South Africa
Indonesia
Mexico
Spain

Brazil

Kenya
Nigeria
Argentina
India
Hungary
China

Russia
South Korea
Italy

Poland
Senegal
Belgium
United States
Turkey
Saudi Arabia
France
Canada
Australia
Sweden
Great Britain
Germany
Japan

Difference
% Agree Corruption is Biggest Problem in Their Country from Global

I 38% 0
I 75%
I 67 %
I 65%
I 65%
I 62%
I 61%
I 59%
I 56%
I 51%
I 50%
I 50%
I 49%
I 48%
I 42%
I 32%

I 31%

N 27%

I 27%

N 26%

N 25%

N 24%

I 14%

I 14%

I 12%

N 9%

N 9%

N 9%

N 8%




What Is the most important
problem facing the world?




Which three of the following
topics do you find the most
worrying in the whole world?

Majority say terrorism is the most
worrying problem globally; next
tier of issues are climate change
and poverty.

Global Number

% Agree Biggest Problem in the Whole World

Terrorism

Poverty

Climate change

I 51%

Corruption

Social inequality

Political extremism

Crime

Health

Unemployment

Immigration

Education

Inflation

Taxes

Maintaining the welfare state

None of these




Most Worrying Issue for World




Which three of the following
topics do you find the most
worrying in the whole world?

- Terrorism -

Turkey and Indonesia are most
likely to say that terrorism is the
biggest problem globally, while
countries in Latin America are
least likely to note this issue.

Country

Global
Turkey
Indonesia
India

Poland
Belgium
France
Great Britain
Germany
Sweden
China
United States
Australia
Spain

South Korea
Saudi Arabia
Russia
Nigeria
Canada
Japan

Italy
Senegal
Hungary
Argentina
Kenya
South Africa
Brazil
Mexico

Peru

% Agree Terrorism is Biggest Problem in the Whole World

I 51%
I 67 %
I 67 %
I 64%
e 61%
I 59%
I 58%
I 58%
I 56%
I 56%
I 54%
I 53%
I 53%
I 53%
I 52%
I 52%
I 51%
I 51%
I 50%
I 47%
I 46%
I 44%
I 44%
I 43%
I 43%
N 36%
I 35%
N 35%
I 31%

Difference
from Global

0




Which three of the following
topics do you find the most
worrying in the whole world?

- Poverty -

Citizens in Asia are less likely to
say poverty is the biggest
problem globally.

Those in Latin America are more
likely to say poverty is the biggest
problem.

Country

Global
Argentina
Peru
Mexico
Kenya
Nigeria
Senegal
Poland
Spain
France
South Africa
Brazil

Saudi Arabia
Great Britain
Italy
Belgium
Canada
Hungary
United States
Australia
Sweden
Russia
Germany
Turkey
South Korea
Japan
China
Indonesia
India

Difference
% Agree Poverty is Biggest Problem in the Whole World from Global

I 34% 0
I 56%
I 48%
I 47%
I 43%
I 43%
I 42%
I 40%
I 40%
I 40%
I 40%
I 34%
I 33%
I 33%
I 33%
I 33%
. 32%
I 30%
I 29%
I 28%
I 28%
I 28%
N 27%
I 25%
N 24%
N 23%

N 23%

N 22%

N 18%




Which three of the following
topics do you find the most
worrying in the whole world?

- Climate Change -

South Korea is most likely to say
that climate change is the biggest
problem globally.

Nigeria and Kenya are least likely
to believe climate change is an
issue.

Country

Global
South Korea
Peru

China
Mexico
Hungary
India
Germany
France
Belgium
Sweden
Canada
Argentina
Spain

Italy

Japan
Great Britain
Australia
Indonesia
South Africa
Turkey
United States
Russia
Poland
Brazil
Senegal
Saudi Arabia
Nigeria
Kenya

% Agree Climate Change is Biggest Problem in the Whole World

I 31%
I —— 49%
— 46%
— 45%
—— 4%
— 41%
I 39%
I 38%
I 38%
I 38%
I 36%
I 36%
— 36%
I 35%
— 34%
— 34%
I 32%
I 30%
I 29%
I 28%
I 28%
I 23%
I 22%

I 21%

I 17%

N 14%

N 12%

I 12%

I 11%

Difference
from Global

0




Global understanding of the impact of

developmental aid




What Percentage of Your
Country’s National Budget is
Spent on Foreign Aid?




Actual Percentage
L Percentage of who answer
Country too low average response % point difference too high  National Budget correctly

United States . <1% 6%
Russia . <1% 5%
China . N/A N/A
Canada . <1% 5%
What percentage of your country’s ™" : L 1%
national budget do you think is P _ <1% 8%

currently spent on foreign aid (not

including any military spending)? I : <1% 5%

South Korea . <1% 6%

Saudi Arabia . ~2.9% 8%

Most people overstate the Japan 1% 2%
country’s foreign aid spending '
when compared to the percentage Great Britain
of the national budget. Belgium _ <1% 1%

~1.7% 18%

Spain . <1% 19%

France . <1% 8%

@ Sweden ~2.8% 15%

Source: OECD Data on DAC countries. CIA World Factbook Estimations on National Budgets.




In the last 20 years, has the
proportion of those living in
poverty increased or decreased?




Percent who

Country Perceptions of Change in World Poverty Levels answer correctly
20% 20%
49% 49%
% 37%
36%
35%
35%
31%
30%
25%
24%
21%
21%
19%
17%
16%
15%
15%
14%
14%
12%
12%
11%
11%
11%
9%
9%
9%
9%
9%

Global 52%
China 21%
Kenya 55%
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of the world population living in Brazil 51%
extreme poverty has...? S R
Australia 43%
Canada 48%
South Africa 68%
United States 51%
South Korea 38%
Saudi Arabia 56%
Turkey 64%

Al
R
7o o &
(<
SR
=)

N

o
H (=]
e R
N WS S mm\'g i
i LD°\°$|-\|-\HNN°\° °\°0\° o
o\° By BN 5

While extreme poverty has been
declining, half of those asked Belgium 3
around the world believe that Russia 63

extreme poverty has been Mexico 82%
Germany 63%

Increasing. Spain 56%

Hungary 68%
Japan

Believe poverty increased Argentina 7%

@ Believe poverty decreased France 68%
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Italy 60%
Don’t know B

Source: World Bank




In the last 20 years, has the child
mortality rate in developing
countries Increased or decreased?




In the last 20 years, has the child
mortality rate in developing
countries increased, decreased or
stayed about the same?

Child mortality rates around the
world continues to decline. Those
in developing countries are much
more likely to say it is decreasing
than those in developed
economies.

Believe Child Mortality Increased
@ Believe Child Mortality Decreased

Don’t know

Country

Global
Senegal
Kenya
Nigeria
China

India

Poland
Indonesia
Brazil

Russia
France
Sweden
Peru

Turkey
South Korea
Great Britain
Mexico
Hungary
Saudi Arabia
South Africa
Belgium
Germany
Spain
Canada
Italy
Australia
Argentina
United States
Japan

Source: World Bank

Perceptions of Change of Child Mortality Rates

23
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answer correctly

39%
77%
69%
58%
52%
52%
45%
43%
42%
40%
39%
38%
38%
35%
35%
35%
34%
33%
33%
31%
31%
31%
30%
29%
28%
28%
27%
26%
20%




In the last 20 years, has the
percentage of children in
developing countries with
developmental disabilities or

stunted growth increased or
decreased?




Perceptions of Change of Children in Developing Countries Percent who
Country with Developmental Disabilities/Stunted Growth answer correctly

Global 29%
Kenya 23%
Senegal 17%
Nigeria 23%
China 18%
India E]
Indonesia 27
il THAA Saudi Arabia ETA

Turkey

26%
65% 65%
65% 65%

54 54%
43%
38%
29%
28%
27%
26%
25%
25%
24%
22%
22%
19%
19%
19%
18%
18%
17%
17%
17%
16%
16%
15%
13%
13%
13%
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Since 1990, has maternal
mortality around the world
Increased or decreased?




Percent who

Country Perceptions of Change of Maternal Mortality Rates answer correctly
Global 15% 50% 50%
Senegal 15% 77% 77%
Kenya % 77%
60% 60%
57% 57%
A 55%
54% 54%
52% 52%
52% 52%
51% 51%
A 50%
50% 50%
A 50%
49% 49%
49% 49%
49% 49%
48% 48%
48% 48%
47% 47%
45% 45%
45% 45%
44% 44%
44% 44%
43% 43%
43% 43%
42% 42%
42% 42%
37% 37%
33% 33%

(Y
3
X
N
N

Nigeria
India
China
Hungary
Poland
France

Since 1990, the percentage of South Korea

mothers around the world who have indonesia

died during childbirth has... Turkey
Germany
Belgium
Sweden
Russia
Spain

. South Afri
Globally, maternal mortality has e
eru

been declining. Nearly half answer saudi Arabia
correctly, but 39 percent are Brazil
unsure Mexico

Great Britain
Canada
United States
Australia
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How many married women use
contraception around the world?




Approximately what percentage of
married women between the ages of
15 and 49 around the world report
using contraception?

Two-thirds of the world’s married
women (64%) use contraception,
but most of the world grossly
underestimates that number.

Country

Global
Japan
Sweden
Australia
Great Britain
Italy

South Korea
Canada
Spain
France
Belgium
United States
Saudi Arabia
Germany
Argentina
South Africa
Turkey
Russia
China
Hungary
Indonesia
Poland
Mexico
Brazil

Peru

India
Nigeria
Kenya
Senegal

Source: United Nations report on Trends in Contraceptive Use Worldwide, 2015.

too low average response % point difference

-30.0 NN
-47.9 I
-40.3 I
-33.9 I
-38.9 I
-38.6 I
-37.9 I
-37.1 I
-36.9 IS
-36.1 I
-35.9 IS
-354 IS
-34.c I
-33.9 IS
-32.7 I
-31.c I
-31.4 I
-30.9 I
-30.c NN
-29.2 IS
-29.0 I
-28.0 IS
-27.c IS
-26.0 I

-25.7 IS

-21.7 I

-14.0 N

-8.0 N

B30

Percent who
answer correctly

14%
10%
12%
9%
8%
17%
6%
15%
10%
13%
13%
16%
21%
12%
13%
9%
17%
10%
13%
13%
11%
11%
14%
15%
11%
15%
22%
29%
23%




How many married women use
contraception in your country?




Approximately what percentage of
married women between the ages of
15 and 49 in your country report
using contraception?

Misconceptions around
contraception use in individual
countries is prevalent as well, with
most people believing far fewer
women use contraception than
reality.

Country too low

South Korea
China

Great Britain
Turkey
Brazil
United States
Peru
Mexico
Australia
Italy

Russia
Japan
Canada
South Africa
Hungary
France
Poland
Sweden
Argentina
Spain
Indonesia
Belgium
Germany
India

Saudi Arabia
Kenya
Nigeria
Senegal

average response % point difference

-49.c I
-45.4 I
-43.8 I
-42.1 I

-38.9 I
-38.c I
-37.3 I
-36.7 I
-36.7 I
-36.2 I
-34.7 I
-34.c I
-340 IS
-329 I
-32.5 I

-31.9 I
-31.3 I
-30.8 NN
-28.9 NN
-28.c NN
-28.2 I
-21.9 N
-20.4 N
-17.9 N
-105 1N
211
I 309
I /3.7

Source: United Nations report on Trends in Contraceptive Use Worldwide, 2015.

Percent who
answer correctly Actual

15%
12%
11%
13%
18%
20%
13%
11%
15%
13%
18%
15%
20%
12%
24%
23%
19%
23%
14%
18%
13%
30%
26%
33%
11%
21%
5%
1%

79%
83%
81%
74%
79%
75%
74%
73%
69%
65%
69%
57%
73%
65%
75%
74%
69%
70%
62%
67%
63%
69%
67%
60%
37%
57%
16%
18%




How many 1-year old children
have been vaccinated against
some disease?




How many of the world’s 1-year old
children today have been vaccinated
against some disease?

The percentage of 1-year old
children vaccinated for some type
of disease around the world is
85%. Most people believe the
number to far less than that, with
Japan believing it is less than one-
fifth of one years around the
world.

Country

Global
Japan
South Korea
France
Belgium
Spain
Canada
Australia
Great Britain
Italy
Sweden
Germany
Russia
Argentina
United States
China
Poland
Hungary
South Africa
Saudi Arabia
Brazil
Turkey
Indonesia
Peru
Mexico
India
Nigeria
Kenya
Senegal

Source: World Health Organization

too low average % point difference

-46.9 I
-66.4 I
-59.1 I
-58.9 I
-55.c I
-55.5 I
-54.7 I
-54.3 I
-54.2 I
-54.2 I
-53.9 I
-53.4 I
-51.2 I
-50.7 NN
-50.3 I
-48.1 I
-47.9 I
-47.8 I
-45.8 I
-45.2 I
-440 I
-42 8 I
-42.7 I
-42.3 I
-39.7 I

-34.7 I

-27.9 N

-19.4 N

-18.1 NN

Percent who
answer correctly

13%
5%
7%
3%
6%
9%
7%

11%
7%

10%

11%
5%

14%

13%

12%

17%

12%

11%

17%

23%

23%

19%

16%

20%

28%

24%

37%

60%

61%




How many years have 30-year-old
women spent in school
worldwide?




Percent who
Country too low average year difference too high answer correctly

0,
Global 4.3 I 27%

Japan -5 I 19%
Canada 5.2 I 16%
Spain 5.1 I 18%
Belgium -5.0 I 12%
Australia -5 0 21%
ARINEE -4.9 I 17%
United States 4.8 I 19%
Great Britain -4.s 18%

Worldwide, 30-year-old men have Sweden S — 17%

spent 10 years in school, on average. bsrui 47 I 31%
How many years have women of the &l -4.7 I
same age spent in school?

27%
Argentina -4.c I 31%
Peru -4.5 I 29%
Saudi Arabia -4.4 I 34%
South Africa -4.4 I 28%
Turkey 44 I 16%
Around the world, 30-year-old ﬁ”ss'a 221 — z;j

ungary . )
women have spent an average of South Korea 40 I 38%
9 years in school. Most believe China -40 I 33%

) Germany -39 I 28%
this number to be far smaller. Vexico R — 32%

Developed countries are much Nigeria 3.3 229%
more likely to believe that women Kenya -3.5 I 25%

i 23,5 I o
are less educated around the India 33%
Poland .34 I 42%

world.

Senegal -3.4 IS 25%

M Indonesia -2.7 53%

Source: Global Health Data Exchange




How many adults around the
world have access to financial

services?




About what percentage of adults
around the world currently have
access to financial services (or any
form of banking)?

Three-fifths of the world (62%)
has access to some form of
financial services. Those in high-
income countries are most likely
to underestimate the number of
people who access to financial
services around the world.

Country

Global
Japan

Italy

Spain
France
Great Britain
Australia
Sweden
Belgium
Canada
South Korea
Argentina
United States
China
Germany
Saudi Arabia
Brazil
Turkey
Mexico
Hungary
Poland
South Africa
Peru

Russia
Indonesia
India
Senegal
Kenya
Nigeria

too low average % point difference

-22.0 I

-40.9 I
-33.9 I
-32.2 I
-31.3 I
-31.0 I
-29.2 I
-29.2 I
-28.8 I
-27.c I
-27.5 I
-27.3 I
-25.7 I
-25.5 I
-23.4 I
-23.2 I
-22.8 I
-19.7 I

-19.3 I

-18.4 I

-17.c NN

-16.3 NN

-15.2 I

-13.0 I

-11.9

-10.5 NN

-9.7 I

-45 1

091

Source: World Bank, The Global Findex Database, 2014.

Percent who
answer correctly

18%
6%
12%
14%
13%
13%
15%
17%
11%
16%
19%
16%
16%
17%
16%
18%
19%
22%
20%
17%
23%
23%
24%
19%
24%
26%
30%
24%




How do people access financial
services In developing countries?




To the best of your knowledge, how
do people in developing countries
most frequently access financial
services?

Nearly one third believe that
those in the developing world do
not have access to financial

services. Respondents in Belgium

are most likely to say that those in
developing countries do not have

access to financial services.

Country

Global
Argentina
Australia
Belgium
Brazil
Canada
China
France
Germany

Great Britain

Hungary
India
Indonesia
Italy

Japan
Kenya
Mexico
Nigeria
Peru
Poland
Russia
Saudi Arabia
Senegal
South Africa
South Korea
Spain
Sweden
Turkey

United States

Perceptions of Developing Countries’ Access to Financial Services

Vi 28% 26% |
12%
14%
10% 51% 26%

16%
9%
16% 22% 25%

9%
(7% Lol 46% 32%
14%
12%
21%
sV 19% 13%
11%
8%
19%
- 2% %
17% 20% 18%
14% 24% 30%

9%
16%
L 69% P/ 32% 14%
B 30% 16% |
9% 31% 25%

10%
10%
16%
10%

Source: World Bank, The Global Findex Database, 2014.

Through a bank or financial
institution

Through a mobile phone
money account or mobile
wallet

Through a community or
group savings plan

Don’t have access to or don't
use financial services




How do people access financial
services in your country?




Country Perceptions of Access to Financial Services Within Own Country

Global 9%
Argentina T e EEUSR A 8% —16%
Australia [ 51% [ vkye A% 18%
Belgium 77 A G0 6% T/
Brazil 11%
Canada 7%
China 11% :

Through a mobile phone

France B33 W | count or mobile
German [ 49% VS WEM% 26%

To the best of your knowledge, how ., Br\i/tain 7 VTG A3 57 117 —

do people in your country most Hungary I 77 S 10%1 6% WA g o ity o

frequenﬂy access financial services? India 15% group savings plan

Indonesia 13% EAGFA

Italy 9% A 40% ) )

[ I —— 6 | S

Kenya 13% 7

Mexico 14%

Nigeria 11% ¥37

Peru 10%

Through a bank or financial
institution

People are most likely to think

that fellow citizens in their Poland % s WA 9% - 24% |
country have access to a bank or Russia [ 61%  LIANA6%. 17%

other financial institution. Those za”d'Alrab'a 27/40 - - 9/ 21// 9%
. . ) ) enega %A
in Kenya, China and Saudi Arabia South Africa 12%
are most likely to think their South Korea 736% 9%
fellow citizens use a mobile Spain 26% 5%

t ST 7%
money account. Turkey 12%
@ Uirftiee) St -7 S O S 6 % 57T/

Source: World Bank, The Global Findex Database, 2014.




How do people access financial
services Iin your country 15 years
from now?




Country Perceptions of People in the Future Access to Financial Services

Global I 70 A% 10%
South Korea 7 G 3% S 6% 7 57
Kenya 12%
Nigeria 7%
Canada |15% B 800
Great Britain I 7 S A 6 ¥ ¥/ -
sweden 11% S
Peru 12% money account or mobile
Hungar 10%

To the best of your knowledge, how i, T — e T

do people in your country 15 years  spain 8% Through a community or

in the future most frequently access United States 9% WATTIVIZATEE group savings plan
South Africa 11%

Indonesia V8N 10% 12%

Germany IE 7 3 S 7% ¥

People across the globe are most Belgium 9% T 7/

likely to believe that 15 years from India 19%

now, peop|e in their countries will Argentina [ 20% B b P78 8% 27%
China LUSN 9% 1%

Mexico 16%

Through a bank or financial
institution

financial services?

Don’t have access to or don't
use financial services

be using mobile money account

most frequently. Senegal 8% L L A 94% 179
France 7%
. . . Poland 13%

Those in Saudi Arabia are the 17% 0 BN V17
exception with only 11% responding Rgussia CA0 30% |
that their citizens will use a mobile Japan | 14% L lUs  Woa% . 47%

Brazil 15%
mon nt.

oney accou t Italy 9% K3 45%

& Saudi Arabia 14%

Source: World Bank, The Global Findex Database, 2014.




Global expectations for the future




Over the next 15 years, do you think
living conditions for you and your
family will get better or worse?

Countries with developing
economies are most likely to be
optimistic about their potential for
positive change. Countries with
developed economies are less likely
to expect things will get better, but
are most likely to say things will
remain the same.

Country

Global
Senegal
Nigeria
Kenya
Indonesia
India

Peru

China

Brazil
Mexico
South Africa
Argentina
Saudi Arabia
Canada
Russia
United States
Poland
Turkey
Sweden
Australia
Spain

South Korea
Hungary
Great Britain
Germany
France
Belgium
Italy

Japan

Perceptions of Living Conditions in the Future for Themselves and Their Family

28%
8% _________________33%11%|
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Country Perceptions of Living Conditions in the Future for Their Community

Global 32% 8% 22%
Kenya 785%  16%
Senegal 4% 17%
Nigeria 7%
India 19%
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Country Perceptions of Living Conditions in the Future for Their Country
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Country Perceptions of Living Conditions in the Future for People Around the World

Global 27%
Kenya 10%
Nigeria
India 19%
Senegal 9%

China PEVRNN 9% 119 Conditions Will Get Better
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Over the next 15 years, do you think
living conditions for the world'’s
poorest people will get better or
worse?

Nigerian and Kenyan citizens
continue the trend of being the
most optimistic about living
conditions improving for people
around the world, while those in
Japan and Western Europe continue
to be the least hopeful.
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Perceptions of the Future for the Health of People
Country Living in the World’'s Poorest Countries

Global 26%
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about the prospects for the future. Belgium 26%
Italy 34%
France 25%
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@ Japan 45%




Over the next 15 years, do you think
the economic opportunities for
people living in the world’s poorest
countries will get better or worse?

Globally, a third of people believe
economic opportunities for the
world’s poorest countries will get
better. Those in Hungary are least
optimistic about the future, while
those in Senegal, Kenya and Nigeria
believe things will get better.
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Country Perceptions of the Future for The Quality Of Education In Your Country

Global 28%
Kenya 8% ___________________12%9%|
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Over the next 15 years, do you think
international security and conflict
will get better or worse?

Globally, just a quarter of people
believe that international security
and conflict will improve. Citizens of
Kenya and Nigeria are the most
optimistic, with over half reporting a
belief that things will improve.
Those in Western European
countries and Japan are least likely
to say they expect improvement.
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Perceptions of the Future of Gender Equality for Women and Girls in
the World's Poorest Countries

Global 32% 9% 21%

Kenya 9%
Nigeria
India 22%
Senegal 14% HA 22%

Indonesia 56% 26%
China 53% 28%
Peru 52% 32%

Country

Conditions Will Remain the Same

Over the next 15 years, do you think
gender equality for women and girls
in the world'’s poorest countries will
get better or worse?

Over half of people in Kenya,
Nigeria, India, and Senegal believe
gender equality will improve for
people in the world’s poorest
countries. Fewer than one-fifth of
people in Belgium, Hungary, and
Japan believe things will get better
for women and girls.
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Do you agree or disagree with the
following statements?




Do you agree or disagree with the
following statements? Most of the
costs of international development
and aid should be paid by rich
countries.

Half of respondents globally agree
that the wealthiest countries should
pay for international aid and
development. People in Japan and
the United States are least likely to
agree.

Country

Global
Senegal
Kenya
Nigeria
India

Russia
Turkey
Spain
Hungary
Belgium
South Korea
Saudi Arabia
Germany
France

Italy
Indonesia
Peru
Sweden
South Africa
Brazil
Argentina
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Great Britain
Mexico
Canada
United States
Japan

% People Who Agree Most Of The Costs Of International
Development And Aid Should Be Paid By Rich Countries
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% People Who Agree When Jobs Are Scarce, Employers Should
Country Prioritize Hiring People Of This Country Over Immigrants
Global I 61%
Senegal e — 87 %
Kenya e 85%
Russia e ——  80%

Do you agree or disagree with the
following statements? When jobs are
scarce, employers should prioritize
hiring people of this country over

immigrants.

Globally, six in ten people say that
when jobs are scarce employers
should hire people of their own
country over immigrants. People in
Senegal are most likely to agree
with this sentiment. Those in Japan
and Sweden are least likely to agree.
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% People Who Agree My Country Should Stop Terrorism At All Costs,
Country Even If That Means Curbing Civil Rights
Global I 47%
Nigeria I — 78%
Kenya I — 74%
Senegal e — 73%
India . 66%
Turkey — 64%
Indonesia I 57%
France . 54%

Do you agree or disagree with the
following statements? My country
should stop terrorism at all costs,
even if that means curbing civil
rights.

Citizens in Nigeria and Kenya are
most likely to agree that their
countries should stop terrorism at
all costs. Those in Argentina and
Japan are least likely to agree.
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Do you agree or disagree with the
following statements? My country
needs a strong leader to take the
country back from the rich and

powerful.

Germany and Japan are least likely
to say their country needs a strong
leader to take the country back from
the rich and powerful. Nigeria,
Senegal and Kenya are most likely to
agree with this sentiment.

Country

Global
Nigeria
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Kenya
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% People Who Agree My Country Needs A Strong Leader To Take The

Country Back From The Rich And Powerful
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% People Who Agree My Country’s Economy Is Rigged To Advantage

Country The Rich And Powerful
Global I 66%

Senegal I 557
I 83%
e 30%
I — 79%
I 73%
. 72%
I 72%

Kenya
Nigeria
Mexico
Hungary
Brazil
India

Do you agree or disagree with the
following statements? My country’s
economy is rigged to advantage the
rich and powerful.

People in Senegal are most likely to
say their economy is rigged to
advantage the rich and powerful.
Those in Indonesia are least likely to
agree. Overall, a majority of people
surveyed believe their country’s
economy is rigged.
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Do you agree or disagree with the
following statements? My country’s
government is responsible for
providing healthcare to all citizens

Globally, nearly three-quarters of
people believe their government is
responsible for providing
healthcare. Those in Japan, Russia,
and the United States are least likely
to agree with this sentiment.
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Providing Healthcare To All Citizens
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Methodology

These are the findings of the Ipsos survey 26,489 interviews were conducted between July 215t — August 25, 2017

The survey is conducted in a total of 28 countries around the world. Twenty-five countries were conducted via the Ipsos Online Panel system in Argentina, Australia, Belgium,
Brazil, Canada, China, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India, Indonesia, Italy, Japan, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain,
Sweden, Turkey and the United States. The following countries used face-to-face methodologies: Nigeria, Kenya and Senegal.

The precision of Ipsos online polls are calculated using a credibility interval with a poll of 1,000 accurate to +/- 3.1 percentage points, of 500 accurate to +/- 4.5 percentage
points, and of 2,000 accurate to +/- 2.5 percentage points. For more information on the Ipsos use of credibility intervals, please visit the Ipsos website. The precision of Ipsos
polls using face-to-face methodologies is calculated using a margin of error, with a poll of 500 accurate to +/- 4.4 percentage points.

Approximately 1,000 individuals aged 16-64 or 18-64 were surveyed in Argentina, Poland, Russia, Saudi Arabia, Turkey, Australia, Canada, China, France, Germany, Great Britain,
Japan, Spain, Peru and the United States. Approximately 2,000 individuals individuals aged 16-64 or 18-64 were surveyed in Brazil, China, and Italy. 500 individuals aged 16-64
or 18-64 were surveyed in the remaining countries.

In countries where internet penetration is approximately 60% or higher the data output is comparable the general population. Of the 25 countries surveyed online, 16 yield
results that are balanced to reflect the general population: Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Canada, France, Germany, Hungary, Italy, Japan, Poland, South Korea, Spain, Sweden,
United Kingdom and United States. The eight remaining countries surveyed —Brazil (53% Internet penetration among the citizenry), China (46%), India (19%), Mexico (41%),
Russia (59%), South Africa (47%) and Turkey (47%)—have lower levels of connectivity therefore are not reflective of the general population; however, the online sample in
these countries are particularly valuable in their own right as they are more urban/educated/income than their fellow citizens and are often referred to as “Upper Deck
Consumer Citizens”.

Where results do not sum to 100, this may be due to computer rounding, multiple responses or the exclusion of don't knows or not stated responses.

Data are weighted to match the profile of the population.
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ABOUT IPSOS

Ipsos ranks third in the global research industry. With a strong
presence in 87 countries, Ipsos employs more than 16,000
people and has the ability to conduct research programs in
more than 100 countries. Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is
controlled and managed by research professionals. They have
built a solid Group around a multi-specialist positioning —
Media and advertising research; Marketing research; Client
and employee relationship management; Opinion & social
research; Mobile, Online, Offline data collection and delivery.

Ipsos is listed on Eurolist — NYSE — Euronext. The company is
part of the SBF 120 and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for
the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).

ISIN code FRO000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP

WWW.IPS0S.com

GAME CHANGERS

At Ipsos we are passionately curious about people, markets,
brands and society. We deliver information and analysis that
makes our complex world easier and faster to navigate and

inspires our clients to make smarter decisions.

We believe that our work is important. Security, simplicity,
speed and substance applies to everything we do.

Through specialisation, we offer our clients a unique depth of
knowledge and expertise. Learning from different experiences
gives us perspective and inspires us to boldly call things into
question, to be creative.

By nurturing a culture of collaboration and curiosity, we attract
the highest calibre of people who have the ability and desire to
influence and shape the future.

"GAME CHANGERS" — our tagline — summarises our ambition.




